(AER: 11.83% p.a) 
        Type 2    Coupon Interest rate of 11.00% p.a. (AER: 11.30% p.a.) 

Date of allotment           Tranche 1          4th August 2011          Tranche 2          29th August 2011 

No. of debentures allotted    Tranche  1     1,725,000 (One million seven hundred and twenty five  
thousand) debentures  
   Tranche 2     275,000 (Two hundred and seventy five thousand) 
debentures 

Method of  allotment  The debentures have fully paid up and has been fully allotted to qualified 
investors by way of a private placement 

Interest payment dates 

In order to accommodate the Debenture interest cycles in the Debt